
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

32  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

177,162  Last reported odometer reading

2006 TOYOTA 4RUNNER
SR5
VIN: JTEBU14R868074378
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2006 2007

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 months 16 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,455 177,162



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment. View Toyota
disclosure

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/08/2006 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

08/09/2006 10 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Franklin Park, IL
Title #X6221666039

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

02/14/2007 13,443 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/22/2007 13,455 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/22/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

02/28/2007 Toyota Certi�ed Dealer
Minneapolis, MN

Offered for sale as a Toyota Certi�ed Used
Vehicle
Gray interior
Dark Red exterior

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


03/13/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/14/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Accessories installed

03/23/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Accessories installed

03/28/2007 Hopkins Honda
Hopkins, MN
952-938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.luthera
uto.com

4.6 / 5.0
277 Veri�ed Reviews

374 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2007 13,460 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/02/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.toyotacertified.com/certification


09/20/2007 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/22/2008 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed

02/21/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire repaired
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Tires rotated

07/01/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/17/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/15/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

08/28/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine electrical system checked

10/13/2008 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-



4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

01/21/2009 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed

02/05/2009 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/25/2009 Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4 / 5.0
279 Veri�ed Reviews

371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Interior light bulb(s) replaced

03/03/2010 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed

01/06/2011 70,545 Bill Mason Chrysler Jeep
Excelsior, MN
952-474-8855
billmasonc-j.com

Vehicle serviced

02/24/2011 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #11V113
Recall #90L SAFETY RECALL 90L -
POTENTIAL FLOOR MAT INTERFERENCE
WITH ACCELERATOR PEDAL
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

03/04/2011 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/22/2011 75,647 Bill Mason Chrysler Jeep
Excelsior, MN
952-474-8855
billmasonc-j.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/20/2011 82,650 Bill Mason Chrysler Jeep
Excelsior, MN
952-474-8855

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


billmasonc-j.com

02/13/2012 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/08/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/05/2013 105,012 My Car Guy
Excelsior, MN
952-451-0807

5.0 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

249 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Serpentine belt replaced

11/21/2013 107,893 Mills Fleet Farm Auto Center
Carver, MN
952-361-0986
�eetfarmtires.com/locations
.aspx

4.7 / 5.0
44 Veri�ed Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/03/2013 108,134 Mills Fleet Farm Auto Center
Carver, MN
952-361-0986
�eetfarmtires.com/locations
.aspx

4.7 / 5.0
44 Veri�ed Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/16/2014 109,108 My Car Guy
Excelsior, MN
952-451-0807

5.0 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

249 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

01/30/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/08/2014 110,084 My Car Guy
Excelsior, MN
952-451-0807

5.0 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

249 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Sway bar link(s) replaced

03/31/2014 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Service Campaign issued

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-



c.

Campaign #BST SPECIAL SERVICE
CAMPAIGN (SSC) BST MULTIPLE MODEL
AND MODEL YEARS SMART STOP
TECHNOLOGY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this campaign

09/09/2014 115,287 My Car Guy
Excelsior, MN
952-451-0807

5.0 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

249 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/31/2014 My Car Guy
Excelsior, MN
952-451-0807

5.0 / 5.0
94 Veri�ed Reviews

249 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/04/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/27/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

02/01/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

01/29/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

05/25/2019 160,271 TGK Automotive
Chaska, MN
952-368-5000
https://tgkauto.com/locatio
n-chanhassen/

4.8 / 5.0
169 Veri�ed Reviews

1,638 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/18/2019 166 116 TGK A t ti V hi l i d

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


11/18/2019 166,116 TGK Automotive
Chaska, MN

952-368-5000
https://tgkauto.com/locatio
n-chanhassen/

4.8 / 5.0
169 Veri�ed Reviews

1,638 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

Tire repaired

02/06/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

09/11/2020 172,059 TGK Automotive
Chaska, MN
952-368-5000
https://tgkauto.com/locatio
n-chanhassen/

4.8 / 5.0
169 Veri�ed Reviews

1,638 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/13/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

02/05/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

02/06/2021 177,162 TGK Automotive
Chaska, MN
952-368-5000
https://tgkauto.com/locatio
n-chanhassen/

4.8 / 5.0
169 Veri�ed Reviews

1,638 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery serviced
Oil and �lter changed

01/25/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

05/26/2022 Gary's First Class Car Care
Excelsior, MN
952-401-6211
garysfccc.com/

5.0 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake shoes replaced
Brakes serviced

07/15/2022 Gary's First Class Car Care
Excelsior, MN
952-401-6211
garysfccc com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter checked

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-



garysfccc.com/
5.0 / 5.0

19 Veri�ed Reviews
7 Customer Favorites

Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Body lubricated

01/23/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

02/24/2023 Gary's First Class Car Care
Excelsior, MN
952-401-6211
garysfccc.com/

5.0 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Body lubricated

09/15/2023 Gary's First Class Car Care
Excelsior, MN
952-401-6211
garysfccc.com/

5.0 / 5.0
19 Veri�ed Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Brake shoes replaced
Brakes serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Noise checked
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

10/23/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Excelsior, MN
Title #G1100W049

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

11/03/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New

--
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.
Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

